RESOLUTION R- 4015

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND SUPPORTING KIRKLAND PROJECTS SUBMITTED FOR FUNDING UNDER KING COUNTY INITIATIVE.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. The park, recreation and open space projects which are listed in Section 2 of this Resolution are hereby declared to be the projects which the City of Kirkland supports for funding under the King County Parks, Recreation and Open Space Future Funding Initiative. The City of Kirkland finds that these Kirkland projects advance the themes of the proposed bond measure.

Section 2. The following park, recreation and open space projects are submitted as City of Kirkland project applications to King County for funding under the Parks, Recreation and Open Space Future Funding Initiative:

Neighborhood Park Acquisition Project	\$870,611	Acquisition
North Rose Hill Woodlands Park Addition	\$700,000	Acquisition
Forbes Valley Trail	\$410,000	Development
Sports Field Improvements	\$400,000	Development
Waverly Park Site Development - Phase I	\$1,400,000	Development
Passed by majority vote of the K open meeting this <u>21st</u> day of <u>May</u>	to come with the	ıncil in regular,
Signed in authentication thereof 1996.	this <u>21st</u> day o	f <u>May</u> ,

Attest:

anuty City Clerk

May96\ParkRes